iﬁ,};;‘j‘f} ~ (GENERAL)

COMPTROLLER A
FILE NUMBER 281 9‘

REQUEST
OF
DEPT. oF PARKS & REGREATION FOR AUTHORITY
“FoR A-LEASE ADDENDUM WITH- MR, HAL GRIFFITH:

"PROVIDIHNG FOR USE OF ADD!TIONAL SPACE AT
PiER 5” ' THE CENTRAL WATERFRONT PARK.

/ l?&’ A 6 Hel (d o
% ‘L"’)(, P;{P(} f(mu'{‘ ( prepare \éﬂ;é\fd\fﬂh
f/e/m e Fle -

Qi?icyQDQ; /ﬁﬁw ‘{%ﬁ »dég :

r—“:n oy 24 1975
T C,G.ERLANDSGN

\*n.u\ ng;p uTY.

FYTETON

A"“ f’;@N or-' “*HE couwcu_,

1o -
P‘ARKS & PUBL‘C G? OUNDS
, Fl\&‘CE ,
- VTQ i s - :;: . .
EFERRED 1o T

. 615905:110:4 "
0l c;m Flm'-

hs r.'r'o; :

‘DISPOUSITION




R};&PORT Or COM MITTES

}&3‘?”




ASSISTANT CORPORATION COUNSEL

JAMES M. TAYLOR
GORDON F. CRANDALL
G. GRANT WILCOX
THOMAS J. WETZEL
ARTHUR T. LANE
JORGEN G. BADER
CHARLES R. NELSON
L AWRENCE K. MCDONELL

, J. ROGER NOWELL
E. NEAL KING
JAMES B, HOWE, JR.
DONALD H. STOUT
PHILIP M, KING
RIGHARD E. MANN
WALTER L. WILLIAMS
JAMES G. BLAIR
CHARLES D. BROWN
DONA M, CLOUD
ROSS A. RADLEY
DIANA F. THOMPSON

THE CITY OF SEATTLE

LAW DEPARTMENT

MUNICIPAL BUILDING - SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104
AREA CODE 206 TELEPHONE 625-2402

JOHN P. HARRIS, CORPORATION COUNSEL '~

April 28, 1976

MEMORANDUM

TO: The Honorable Sam Smith
citvy Council President

FROM: John P. Harris, Corporation Counsel

Re: Proposed amendment to lease of Pier 57

CITY PROSECUTORS

RICHARD S, OETTINGER
ROBERT M. ELIAS
JAGK B. REGAN
ROBERT B. JOHNSON
JOSEPH T. SCHLOSSER
DAVID S. ADMIRE
MYRON L. CORNELIUS
ELIZARETH A. HUNEKE
HARRIET M. CoDY
MARIANNA S, COOKE
PHILLIP AARCN

CLA!MS MANAGER

V. L. PORTER

By memorandum dated April 22, 1976 you forward a letter to
the City Council from Mr. Walter R. Hundley dated April 21, 1976
recommending that C.F. 281994, "a proposed amendment to Mr, Hal
Griffith's lease of a portion of the pier shed on Pier 57", be

placed on file in accord
parks and Recreation.

ance with the request of the Depxtment of
C.F. 281994, which was forwarded to this Ay
office on October 6, 1975 with a request to prepare legislation

authorizing sich amendment, is returned herewith and the redquested

L
-

legislation has not been prepared in view of the present request

that C.F., 281924 be placed on file,

A copy of Councilman Miller's

letter to this office dated October 6, 1975, a copy of a memorandum

to this office from the Superintendent of Parks dated November 21, E
1975, and a copy of a letter dated November 18, 1975 from Mr. Griffith:
to Mr. Don Beuthin of the Department of Parks and Recreation have been

included in said C.F. 2819%4,

JPH:w
Encl.

¥,

*,
PECIE




Tey .

Seattle City Council

. CORPOPATION COUNS')L

. ‘ pap N
Sam §rth 70: John Harris - APR 2
© Ei33350e of w2 Counew Corporation Council <5 157
_J

a
“t
Goerga E. 223500

i FROM: Sam Smith : 2 A
B Council President \ (Z »—-D ASS'GNED 10 [ ,,,—um, ~~~~~
5312357 : rad :
Tim Hutt Via: Walter Hundley ’
§£§E§%cmmwwe - : D1rector, Office of Haraoemant and Budget
g-n..t Kraabal - Date: ©  April 22, 1975

"
3 & Wegan
~aal Lommitlee

o _ In accordance with Standard Operating Procedure 100-014, this
z:'g‘;‘flﬁ"““’“e” : is to request preparation of legislation m accordance with

er3y, esarantai the attached Executive Request dated A 2, 1976
re: proposed legislation ’ 1% accompanied by the
signed recommendatiion of the Mayor or his designee, Halter

R. Hundley, Director, Office of Management and Budget. Should
- the attached request lack a signed recommendation, it should
be- returned to the 0ffice of Management and Budget.

THE CITY COUNCIL WILL NOT REVIEW THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL UNTIL
RECEIVED AS A COUNCIL BILL OR RESOLUTION. THEREFORE, THIS
REQUEST FOR PREPARATION OF LEGISLATIOH DOES HOT IHPLY CITY
COUNCIL APPROVAL.

" SSivr

See attached sheet.

SEleve L FL s ams iy DL s Seattie, Washimgten $3108

=4



Items delivered to Corporation Counsel:

- 2,

BPW - Vacation of Portion of Pike Place, et al.

DCD - Appropriation Request and Authority from Engineering
to Hire Consultants for Design and Installation of Street
Trees (First Hill).

Engineering -~ Broaday UAB Signal Modification and

Street Lighting. :

Engineering -~ Section 201 Facility Plant.

Engineering — 23rd Avenue East Wire Undergrounding.
Engineering - Elliott Bay Bikeway..

Engineering ~ Alley, Block 1, H.S. Uppex's lst Addition.
Engineering — 4th Avenue South viaduct.

Engineering ~ Broadway Access and Street Improvement.
Engineering - South Monroe Street, et al; Sanitary Sewers.
Engineering - Northeast Northlake Way Storm Drain Separation.
DHR - Agreement with King County Juvenile Court for
employment of Youth Service Aides. . :
Lighting - Legislation Transferring Funds from Seattle
Municipal Light Revenue Refunding Bond Fund to Light Fund.
Lighting - Recreation Easement - Town of Metaline.
Lighting - Final Appropriation for Energy 1990 from the

. Light Fund.

Personnel/CS - Changes Resulting from Classification Actions.
Personnel/CS - Clerical Study Position Recommendations.

\ parks - Proposed Amendment to Lease of Portion of Pier

Shed on Pier 57.
Water - Ordinance Accepting Grant from the United States

Environmental Protection Agency for Mixed Asbestosforms

Removal Study.

Personnel/Civil Service-Lighting - Salary Adjustments for
I.B.E.W. Positions for Supervisorxs (delivered to Diana

Thompson April 21, 1976).

-~}



Your City, Seattle A

Office of the Mayor ’ I
Wes Uhiman, Mayor

]
{.
t
;
H

April 21, 1976

The City Council
The City of Seattle

Honorable Members:

Lttached is a request from the Department of Parks
and Recreation to place on file C.F. 281994 which
is a proposed amendment to Mr. Hal Criffith's
lease of a portion of the pier shed on Pier 57.
OMB has reviewed this request and recommends its

approval.
Sincerely,
Wes Uhlman
Mayor
by :
WASHS
Walter R. Hundley Q@«
Budget Director o
WKH:JAL:mx
Attachment

City of Seaitle~Office of the Mayor—12th Floor Municipal Building, Seattle, Washington 98104, (206) 5832660




Your
Seattle ]
Parks and Recreation

David L. Towne, Superintenden.
Wes Uniman, Mayor

The Honorable Wes Uhiman
Mayor
City of Seattle

Attention: Mr. Walter R. Hundley, Director
ffice of Management and Budget .

Dear Mayor Unlman:

Subject: Withdrawal of Request for Pier 57

April 12, 1976

Lease Extension

Our letter of July 9, 1975 (CF 281994) requested amendment of Mr. Hal
Griffith's current lease of a portion of the pier shed on Pier 57 to
extend said lease to include the western end of the pier shed for the

development by Mr. Griffith of a restaurant.

This requested legislation

has not as yet been drafted into ordinance form.

Circumstances relative to the Waterfront Park

now dictate that it would

be in the best interest of the City to withdraw this requested action.
Accordingly, we request your support in asking the City Council to take
no further action on the requested Pier 57 Jease extension and to place

CF 281994 on file.

Sincerely,

¥AQ6JLL&;11 é<3(:;:i;v44«42_,
I\’
David L. Towne
Superintendent

DLT:hjk

cc: John Harris, Corporation Counsel
Don Beuthin, Property Manager

Seattte Department of Parks and Recreation, 610 Municipal Building, Seattle, Washin

Board of Park Commissioners: Robert E. Kildaii, Chairman; Herbert M. Tsuchiya, Vice-Chairman; Cathoun Dickinson, Mrs. Bernice Moreland,

Mrs. June A. Roats, Mrs. V. C. Van Ness, Thomas O. Wimmer.

gton 98104, (206) 583-5822.

-4



Mﬁ}ﬁ’
CITY OF SEATTLE
DEPARTMENT OF 25RKS AND RECREATION

MEMORANDUM
. o‘ﬂ

CORPORATION COUNSEL

Date:  November 21, 1975 ‘ B%Q NV

A HOV 25 1%
To: * John Harris, Corporation Counsel R b

LT

ASSIGNED TO Jlé‘/f/\",//n[%

From: David L. Towne, Superint

Subject:  PIER 57 LEASE ADDENDUM

The Tease addendum for the Hal Griffith extension area on Pier 57 is
currently in the Law Department being drafted into necessary legislation
for adoption by the City Council. ,

The question of the completion date of the improvements by the Lessee
in his current leased area has arisen. When the lease was originally
executed we anticipated our department's development of the adjoining
park areas would be accomplished early in 1975. Many factors have
delayed accomplishing our development on schedule. '

Mr. Griffith encountered delays similar to ours in his efforts to
complete his program for development in the leased area. Attached is
his letter detailing his problems and his request for an extension of
time beyond the original deadline of December 31, 1975 contained in
paragraph 52 of the basic document.

We hereby request that language be inserted into the Pier 57 lease
addendum to provide that the date in said paragraph 52 be changed

to read "June 1, 1976." This time extension does not unduly interfere
with our Pier 57 development and permits the improvements to be
accomplished within an acceptable time frame.

| - DLT:hjj
) Enclosure , ;
cc:  Don Beuthin ;
Hal Griffith ' T
Bil1l Griffin




November 18, 1975

.Don Beuthin

Department of Parks and Recreationr
100 Dexter Avenue North
Seattle, Washinagton 98109

Dear Don,

This letter will outline my concern that I have expressed to you
regarding the difficulties that we have had and are now having

in acquiring the proper vermits from the various city and state
agencies, involved in approving our development of our portion

of Pier 57 as outlined in our lease between the city and our-
selves. For the past several years we have been working with

the city's architect, with your office, and other city agencies
to gain the approval to develop Pier 57 in the manner we felt
would compliment the park development that is now under construc-
tion. It was our intention to have the westerly portion of our
leased area adjacent to Pirates' Plunder and the park development
open to the public for the sunmer seascn of 1975,

Ag you know, Don, we moved our warehouse facility, which was
located in this area to Pier 62, with the intention of turning
this area into a productive area both for the city and ourselves.
Needless to say we were very disappointed when we presented our
working drawings to the building department in early spring for
approval, and were told that we did not conform to the reguire-
ments of developing a pier. 1In essence, we were told by the
city that it was their intent to disceirage any development of
pier structures. This was partly duc to code requirement as -
well as the city fire departments attitude towards pier struc-
tures. We were told that the occupancy load for our entire pier
could not bhe more than 500. %We were told that no second levels
could he developed. We were told in essence that we could not
proceed as we had planned. It was only after many meetings with

MA 45673 ) PIER 57 _EATTLE, WN. 98101
Wm{‘

4




-2

the building department which included the superintendent of
building department, Mr. retty, and even at one point we went
as high as the Mayor's office to resolve the inconsistency and
very narrow interpertation of the current codes that the city
is now utilizing. (universal building code)

Frankly, Don, we did not anticipate the kind the hangups and
stringent requirements that the building department was going

+0 make on us. At one peint we even had to go back to our
accountants to figure out if it was even financial feasible to
develop the undeveloped portion of our Pier. This was after

the building department requested that we do back and redesign
our facility to conform to their requirements. We also during
this time found that the entire Pier 57 .structure, as we assumed,
was not included in the city's S.M.A. permit either with the city
or the State of Washington. After some 30 to 60 days of attempt-
ing to attach our building permit to the city's S.M.A, permit

and as you know, Dave Towne even wrote a letter to support that.
Tt was concluded by the interpertation of the puilding department
that because the city's master plan had not heen adopted the

- department of community development had to take the interperta-

tion legally; that said we had to acguire our own S.M.A. permit.
We did apply for those permits and have just received same.
Frankly, there is no possible way without writing a book, to
explain to you in writing all the time and monies that were
expended to acquire the necessary permits to develop Pier 57 as
we had outlined previously to your department.

puring this period of time of hassling on pernits and etc., we
were doing all that we could legally; such as demolition, struc-
tural repair, sprinkler work, sandblasting, and etc. We have put
a new roof on the building, completely refurbished the structural
vortions of the puilding in our entire leased area, replaced the
sprinkler heads and sprinkler pipe underneath our leased portion,
completely sandpblasted the interior of our new space to be de-
veloped. We have huilt and coordinated with the city a new elec-
trical room on the northerly gide of our building, removed and
replaced the siding on the northerly side of our building that
needed renair, put new gutters and downspouts on both the north
and south side of our pier to conform with the park construction.
We painted the north side of our pier, jackhammered and removed
tons of concrete, over 25 tons of concrete from the niddle sec-
tion of our space and subsequently have replaced the dryrot
damaged timbers with new timbers, fumigated and exterminated a
termite problem in our portion of the pier structure. We are
currently enclosing the south side of our pier structure which
will be completely enclosed by the end of this week as per our
drawings.

pon, I realize in our adendum that we had outlined to the city
that we would coincide our development with the park construc-
tion and in particular with phase I of the construction. As you

-4




-3~

know there was a lot of indecision when phase I was going to
start and when it was going to finish. We were attempting to
coincide our development so we wouldn't be starting to much
earlier than the city's construction, and at the same time we
did not want to finish our consturction prior to the city's
completion due to the disruption that the city would create
with their construction. We very sincerely attempted in all
ways to finalize our development here so it would coincide
with the parks completion. I think I can further emphasize
by the fact that we leased other space for our warehousing
at the end of last year, so we could do the demolition and the
necassary structural repairs to develop our portion of the piex.
Even now I don't believe we are that far delayed. The follow-
ing is our expected time table and completion of our work:
1, All structural repairs have been completed and are ready
for further work.
2. The south wall between the park development and the current
finished walled Pirates' Plunder space will be finalized and
~9glazed by Friday of this week.
3. 1In order for us to put a mezzaning level in the new proposed
Sourdough Restaurant there is some structural work that has to
be done.underneath the floorlevel., As soon as that is completed
we intend to fi-ish up the north wall per our drawings. The

. preceeding we ¢vpect to have coupleted by Christmas of this year.
4. We will do the parting walls and individual spaces in the
interior. )
5. We will do the mechanical, electrical and installation of
equipnient for all spaces as outlined in our lease addendum.
We expect to conclude all construction in this area by June 1,1276.

In conclusion, Don, as I have verbally expressed to you, we feel
very fortunate that we are as far along on our project as we are.
Vie attempted every reasonable course of action possible to have
our work finalized per our original agreement. But as you can
"see by our time schedule we're not really that far off. And as
I understand it the city will not bhe occupying or opening the

end of the pier until sometime early spring of next year, there-
fore'I am requesting that you extend our time for completion from d
December 31, 1975 to June 1, 1976. We will however as I outlined :
in our schedule, complete all exterior work prior to the end of

this year. I'm sure this is the primary concern of your department

that the exterior of the building looks complete and neat to coin-

cide with the opening of the park. We are going to do everything

possible to get all of our interior spaces open as soon as we can

prior to June 1, 1976. If you have any questions or thoughts regarding
this, I would be most happy to go in any detail necessary to further
explain. .

~}



_Seattle City Council

Sam Smith
President of the Councii
- 583-2367

George E. Benson
Chairman
Transportation
Committes

583-2357

Tim Hill

Chairman

Finance Committes
-2356

"Paul Kraabel
Chalrman
Planning & Urban
Development Committee
583-2364 S

- Phyllis Lamphere
Chalrman
Intergovernmental

Relaliggs Committee

‘Wayné D, Larkin
Chainman

Utilities Commiittee
583-2358

John R, Miller

Chaliman

Parks & Public

Grounds Committee
~2365

Randy Revelle
Chairman

Public Safety &
Healthsg:ommmee

Jeanette Williams

Chairman

Human Resources &
Judiciary Committee
583-2366

- The Honorable John Harris
Corporation Counsel
City of Seattle

Dear John:

Enclosed is C.F. 281994 rel
portion of Pier 57,

request, please prepa

ordinance and forward them to

Committee as soon as possible.

October 6, 1975

ating to a proposéd lease for a
If you find no legal preblems with this
re the necessary lease addendum and

the Parks and Public Grounds

Thank you for your assistance,

Eleventh Fioor, Municipal Building, &

Very truly yours,

ohn Miller, Chairman

arks and Public Grounds
Committee

eattie, Washington 938104

-3




ASSISTANT CORPORATION COUNSEL

JAMES M. TAYLOR
GORDON F. CRANDALL
G. GRANT WILCOX
THOMAS J. WETZEL
ARTHUR T, LANE
CHARLES R, NELSON
LAWRENCE K. MCDONELL
3. ROGER NOWELL
JORGEN G, BADER

E. NEAL KING

JAMES B, HOWE, JR.
DONALD H. STOUT
MYRON L. CORNELIUS
PHILIP M. KING
RICHARD E. MANN
RICHARD S. OETTINGER
JAMES G. BLAIR

W. FREDERICK GREENLEE
WALTER L. WILLIAMS
ELIZABETH A HUNEKE
CHARLES D. BROWN
DONA M. CLOUD

N CITY PROSECUTORS

THE CITY OF SEATTLE S B REam

RCBERT B. JOHNSON
JOSEPH T. SCHLOSSER
LAW DEPARTMENT

ROSS A. RADLEY
MUNICIPAL BUILDING * SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 CLAIMS MANAGER
AREA CODE 206 TELEPHONE 583-2304 V. L. PORIER
JOHN P. HARRIS, CORPORATION COUNSEL

September 18, 1975

Finance Chairman
City Council
The City of Seattle

Honorable Members:

By City Council Transmittal dated August 21, 1975,
you forwarded C.F. 281994 with the request that legis-
lation. be drafted approving the leasing of additional

space on Pier 57 in the Central Waterfront Park to Hal
Gr_Efith.

Upon our inguiry as to the extent of Mr. Griffith's
present leased facilities and the nature of his use in
relation to Park plans, Mr. Bill Stalzer, Legislative
Assistant, requested that the file be returned to the

- Parks and Public Grounds Committee foxr resolution of such
and other questions, and we accordinglv return C.F.

281994 herewith.

DC:vE

Very truly yours,

JOHN P. HARRIS
Corporation Counsel

o S Tl

DONA CLOUD
Assistant

A ST RN U EL i i

S her

-



i

éo\,UTIO,V

\C.
Y “\eﬂ AN S

7776-191®

¥

Your City, Seattle iz T SOUNGIL @,ﬁ
Sjgta;';gg_mvyg i oo 3030 '

July 18, 1975

The City Council
The City 6f Seattle

Honorable Members:

Attached is a request from the Superintendent of Parks and
Recreation for authorization to execute a Lease Adderdum on
behalf of the City with Mr. Hal Griffith. The City currently
leases to Mr. Griffith a large portion of Pier 57, in the
Central Waterfront Park. This Addendum would lease another
section of the Pier to Mr. Griffith for the construction and
operation of a restaurant.

This latter westerly portion of Pier 57 is currently under
construction as Phase II of the park development. Part of
the new area, to be leased by Mr. Griffith, has been desig~
nated as a restaurant by the designers. The City expects

to have the Park development construction completed early
next year, at which time the lease with Mr. Griffith will
begin. It is important to authorize the Lease Addendum now
so that Mr. Griffith can begin his plans for development of
the space and negotiate for the financing of the construction.

According to the terms of this Addendum, Mr, Griffith will

rent the additional area for $215/month plus 2% of gross sales
above $25,000/month. 1In addition, he has agreed to assume
responsibility for the maintenance and security of the sur-
rounding public areas of the Pier (see attached diagram).

As with the current lease, this Addendum runs to December 31,
1977, with provisions for two ten~-year extensions. The re-
newal rental rate will be based on the present value of the
property at that time as determined by an independent appraisor.

As a note, pages 1 and 2 of the "Proposed Redevelopment"” Plan
submitted by Mr. Griffith and attached to this request are

for sections of Pier 57 currently leased by him. Construc-
tion on these projects is now approximately 60% completed.%ﬂ“?j

Page 3 describes the planned development of the additional por-

tion to be covered by the Addendum.

£y &
gz N>

City of Seattle—Office of the Mayor— 12th Floor Municipat Building, Seattie, Washington 98104, (206) 583-2660

«#



The City Council
Page Two
July 18, 1975

I recommend that the Superintendent be authorized to execute
‘this Lease Addendum on behalf of the City.

Sincerely,

Wes Uhlman
Mayor

By

- 7 g
y 4 Pl g A7
/%&2%5 %wvé%
Walter R. Hundley.
Budget Director
WRH:GJ:d3 '
Attachment

cc: Mayor's Office
Dept. of Parks & Recreation

Y



Your
Seattle .
Parks and Recreation

David L. Towne, Superintendent

Wes Uhiman, Mayor July 9, 1975

The Honorable Wes Uhlman
Mayor
City of Seattle

Attention: Mr. Walter Hundley, Director
Office of Management and Budget

Dear Mayor Uhlman:
Subject: Lease Extension - Pier 57

The City of Seattle currently leases to Mr. Hal Griffith a
large portion of Pier 57, in the Central Waterfront Park. The
current lease runs to December 31, 1977, with provisions for
two ten-year extensions. )

We are currently in the process of construction to develop the
westerly portion of Pier 57 as Phase IT of the park development.
The designers have allocated space on the first floor of this
area for a restaurant. We have negotiated with Mr. Griffith
for the operation of this additional area as an extension of
his current lease. Payment to the Ccity for the expanded area
will be based on the same rate as the other leased areas, plus
a percentage of gross receipts.

As an added incentive, Mr. Criffith has agreed to assume the
burden of the costs for cleanup, maintenance and security in
the unleased public sections of the pier as well as for the
leased areas (including the aprons alongside the pier shed) .
This will relieve the taxpayers of a considerable financial
burden in the operation of this facility.

Attached hereto is a proposed addendum to accomplish this,
along with a diagram of the additional area involved. Develop-
ment of the additional leased area is subject to our review and
approval.

Construction by our contractor is already under way. We there-
fore request introduction of a request for legislation to the
City Council to grant authority to execute this Lease Addendum

on behalf of the City.

AVID L. TOWNE
DLT:dbc Superintendent
Enclosures

incerely

cc: Don Beuthi .
Seattle Department otBPar.E'sEnd]&écreaNon. 100 Dexter Avenue North,Sealtie, Washington 98109 , (206) 583-5822.

Board of Park Commissioners: Robert E. Kildall, Chairperson; Cathoun Dickinson, Mrs. Bernice Moreland, Mrs. June A. Sumpter,
Herbert M. Tsuchiyz, Mrs. V. C. Van Ness, Thomas O. Wimmer.

H
H
H
i
i
;
i
H
H

-}



L‘

+

En“r‘\‘m Ber>

BXIFTING WD 5

B84 - CERAG AT AL
B@N}';‘.CH ~OINTS

|/¢’- |—o

s e o o e L

P

QO

< TW—J..tz::’g*’*ﬂ

g [ mer.:au:o =228

oo,
‘TRANGch AT FLOOR, MAT

TERIALS
WCaD m/m U=

L W a
ey GRS MY

TPUYwWOD

‘ ww«mm&"‘: ni

PR
Paraqs ~ K

,ﬁ,‘,\CO}ENi‘Q DE;TAIL.

O—@

WALLS

UTSIDE
S CORIER.

'Ciw coRtER @,;.:a" cortiee

IYPICAL, CORHER.TRIM _CETAILS

. D

J\»m\\, 16 CONGr - BACPR, ANAY .
: L‘ow DPVEEE $T2P 4Gk o MasH-LieHT BRoci FNIH e
- W e et AT Ak conite,

Y ik e st
| W zacet JoNT

P NEW ASHAIE coniee, oV V2 WA,

e

el

e

Ricl. PAVES

e e

AL

AN

b~ 12 ex dowr

hans

Ciene

M geen ’xg»llr x\ E

e,
i

Pyt /

4 z. LA\&A&‘

4% e

- $%yE. B .
. |
L. mrar ey b 2
5)-LRIM _CETAIL. - A Qgﬁs DT
SOUTH WALL A "(ri B
g\_r e
o 4
W
-t i
§ 3
¥
©
INBIDE
: @-ﬁrmgz 4
EY S 1
R
L S S
; !
{
; ...: L gt ERs )
N - PR moan-—op an
- B L % ] %quéc@c%w.mv)
3 ‘ ﬁ‘ﬂ-‘_ (k]] —r— T
— i - I

5\ NALL-

AT TR OO,

LEVEL

APRON

REMODELED  PI
T ALy 7

QGE

L WALL WALL N WALL ALY
0 )NTE @rige= (e TYPE 7)vre 2k
'TYPICAL WALL, SECT IoNS  whbite BHEN

qn?ucqv:l.N_ IARANNEG GRS S 1 ARPRD 5P D PRAL WA
S WAHLLE PRSHED QK cnkeh @ of WAK, WPCHT FOveD AT UGl

Y

AP -
- LEMELY (WY A&

AFFUY To WAL MATERILE Oy

.




W ey e
LI B A,

ey
PR o e
i BT MG s

7 a
X AN

3. .
{ £1. ] e ORY sTaiorew
A g f

- a;ivﬁ *4 @';,

3

AL e

—’" ‘ f}‘u T U et
Pudiie ! @b !
| i
ARean } !

B exieiarme P : .-@,
[Pt : H
1 |
i |
FEMODELED |FIER 57 SHED | ! s

SN CLOIN TR A un_ -aﬁ_gg-;owf:) |

A

H .
| B Ol‘ﬁ?xiil.) @

APRON LEVEL

geneve EXreh,
o

Ll

st

/

FLOOR P_AN

REMODELCD ,PIER 57 SHED

D Jame m“‘ Hi
ety gy ) :fx?;n?fm LG
S / "Il'"ﬂND- .o
W 'Lm\-vi“ GY
298 \ g EN
900 e «‘wm
Pl e —n—‘n4,><4%x.(a~e~on:‘au.'
g a2 Carmn] Ean

WALL
TYPE

@

[ENSTHG ELBATION Veera s

RZE: FFE DTN TS CREED,
T gAmEcie G SN
TP P BLCTHG FL FG M D QLC(ED o THE
N‘MU‘EL THEE ELBy L %
o ERFY CTNLﬁ A\'DTHM G &F NEW
I HOPHALT | CONCRE B

INTERMEDRIATE
PL

AN

g
{

Vasllor|




i
H
i
H
£
H

5__:,:;@ ~ 5 ! “y ' " ' APR 14 ]975

PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT

BY HAL E GRIFFITH, JR
PIRATES' PLUNDER, INC

: PIER 57
SHEET 1 OF 3 : ESTIMATED AREA & COST SYNOPSIS
MAIN DECK -LEVEL ) APPROXIMATE ;
) ' ’ S0. FOOTAGE EST. COST |
Existing retail area and Sourdough Restaurant 16,000 $275,000 !
Covered dining, crab cooker, public toilets, :
retail areas refurbish including new heating R
system and under pier fire prevention system . . :
' . sub-Total $275,000
NEW CONSTRUCTION .
Family soda and ice cream parlor ‘ . 1,800 - $ 54,000
Old‘fashioned Turn-of-tne century ice cream (with balcony)
and soda fountain shoppeel!
The Cider Mill
New unique. shop styled around a working apple 1,200 $36,000 g
press to provide fresh cider, featuring Wash- (with balcony) :
ington apples. . :
1
The Cooperage Grog House !
Serving sandwichs cold drinks and beer cat- 4,800 $168,000 |
ering to the casual stroller. Theme will be (with balcony- §i
early Seattle Barrel making workshop over- . & outdoor seating)
looking waterfront park. outdoor ‘tables
will be provided. Lo
The Mother Lode
Arts and craft shop featuring Alaska and 2,200 $ 66,000
Washington wood carving, pottery, macrame (with balcony)
and other handmade articles. Area for
demonstration of work.
Klondike Way and Other Public Areas g
oo o L
Includes, barrel making display from North- : 4,000 $100,000
- west -logs to a finish barrel ] “ .- ’
New Deck -Bypass and $ 25,000 §
work on Sourdough i R
New Construction © 14,000 $449,000
Exist. Construction 16,000 $275,000
Main Deck Totals 30,000 $724,000




. ' o " ]
'

PROPCSED REDEVELOPMENT

BY HAL E GRIFFITH, JR
PIRATES' PLUNDER, INC
PIER 57
: ESTIMATED AREA & COST SYNOPSIS
SHEET "2 OF 3

. : - ’
UPPER DECK LEVEL APPROXIMATE
: . SQ. FOOTAGE  EST. cosT
§ Wine & Gourmet Shop :
i Featuring wines and delicacies, and . 2,500 $ 62,500
2 utensils from all over the world ’ . o

Boutigue & Curio Shop ) e
Displaying items for purchase that : 2,500 $ 62,500
_are one-of-a-kind and other unigue :
fashions and trinkets -

¥ : Lo

Cerereiemnn

.

New 2nd Floor offices ' '
Pirates’ Plunder executive offices ) 2,500 $ 75,000

Existing 2nd Flooxr offices . ;
Remodel into new retail area 4,800 $120,000 :
- B i
New Construction ) 12,300 - $320,000 |
Total for Upper & ) 42,300 $1,054,000
Lower Deck )
i ’ : Less Existing (16,000)  {$275,000)
[ Total for Cost Estimate 26,300 $779,000 |
: Contingency @10% S 77,900 "
1 —_—
§ : $856,900
1 W SST @ 5.3% 5 45,415
. . $902,315
Architectural & Engineering $ 67,675
i 7.5% _ .
] New Shed Cost ” $969,090 |
i Existing Investment ‘ $275,000 ;

! : ‘ © TOTAL FOR SHED =~ _ : $1,244,990

-




. @
f

b ' PROPOSED REDEVELOPMENT

BY HAL E GRIFFITH, JR
PIRATES' PLUNDER, INC
4 ) PIER 57
SHEET 3 OF '3 ESTIMATED AREA & COST SYNOPSIS

NEW RESTAURANT PIER'S END : ’ APPROXIMATE :

o SQ. FOOTAGE ' EST. COST

Theme to be old sailing ships in port : . [
and drydock ’ :

Main Deck Level:

' Interior 40°°sf 4,275 $171,000

ExXterior = 15°°sf 3,500 $ 52,500

Balcony 30°°st 1,200 $ 36,000

. o S . Totals .. : 8,975 $269,500 -

. - . S S Contingency @ 10 S 26,950
W SST @ 5.3% $ 15,710

$312,160

- “3_ o ) Architectural & Engineering 8% § 25,000

_ : $337,160 |
| TOTAL FOR PIER 57 51,275 $1,582,150

To Whom It May Concern: o : {

. The preceeding names, types and square footage of new shops could change
3 before final construction. It is our intent to utilize the space to its
best advantage with a theme of Seattle's Early Waterfront. All shops,

restaurants and public corridor's will be tied together so as to make in
contiguous area. :

-4




ADDENDUMNM

70
LE}\SE AGREEMENT
(PIER 57)

This Addendum is made between the City of Seattle, a municipal
corporation of the State of Washington, its successors and assigns
(called the City) as Lessor; and Hal Griffith, Jr. (called the
Lessee), as supplemental provisions of the Lease Agreement between
the parties for lease of a portion of Pier 57, executed March 14,
1972, and Addendums thereto executed on March 14, 1972, and Decem-—
ber 27, 1973.

54, EXTENSION OF LEASE AREA: The basic area for this lease shall

be as provided for in paragraph 1, and more specifiéally definéd

in Exhibit "A" thereto. The City hereby agrees to lease an addi-
tional portion of the pier and pier shed, as described in said
paragraph 1, and more specifically defined as shown on Exhibit "B"
attached hereto, and which additional area shall be called the
vSecondary Premises" herein. The basic rental period for which
this Addendum is executed shall be the same as that provided for

in paragraph 2 of the basic lease and for the renewal periods

"jdentified in paragraph 49 of the Addendum thereto.

55. BASIC RENTAL PAYMENT FOR SECONDARY PREMISES: Lessee shall
pay to the City as a minimum rental for said Secondary Premises
the sum of Two Hundred Fifteen and no/l0Dollars ($215.00 ) per
month, payable in advance on or before the first day of each month,
effective with the completion of construction of "pPhase II" of
the Waterfront Park by the City, but no later than January 1, 1976.
56. ADDITIONAL RENTAL FOR SECONDARY PREMISES: 1In addition to the
minimum Basic Rental specified in paragraph 55, Lessee shall pay
to the City as additional rental for the Secondary Premises a

sum based upon the requirements of paragraph 4 and 51 for all

income derived fro- said Secondary Premises.

57. ADJUSTMENTS TO RENTALS: In the event this lease and its
Addendums shall be extended in accordance with the provisions of
paragraph 49, then the rentals payments, described in paragraphs

55 and 56, for the Secondary Premises, shall be acjusted in accoxr-

dance with the provisions of paragraphs 50 and 51.

-4




SRS RIS |

58, REQUIRED IMPROVEMENTS TO PREMISES: The Le:ssee shall make

the following improvements to the Premises: "NEW CONSTRUCTION:

Family Restuarant, as contemplated on page 1 of Exhibit "C",

attached hereto, ‘and by reference made a part hereof. Lessee

shall coordinate said work with the construction of the "Phase II"
development of the adjoining park to the satisfaction of the Superin-
tendent of Parks and Recreation. All such work and improvements

shall be accuaplished in accordance with and subject to the provi-

sions of paragraph 12 and 26 (and any other applicable provisions

of this lease), and shall be completed prior to December 31, 1975.

59, AYSESSMENTS IF PERIOD EXTENDED: In the event said lease and

its addendums are extended, pursuant to the provisions of paragraph .
29, upon each such extension, Lessee's portion of Local Improve-

ment District assessments or special charges shall be recomputed ;
pursuant to paragraph 7 by including the extended period or periods
in "the remainder of the term", as they apply td both Premises,

and Lessee shall pay the City such recomputed portion, less any
part thereof previously paid.

60. ADDITIONAL SERVICES: Lessee shall be responsible for the
total maintenance, repairs and security of all of Pier 57, including
both the areas described in this lease and its addendums, plus
those areas designated as public areas, all as shown on Exhibit "B",
attached hereto. The scope and frequency of custodial and security
services to be provided by Lessee shall be subject to the direction

of the Superinterdent or his designee.

3}




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HAL GRIFFITH, JR., executed this Addendum on
the date stated below, and the city of Seattle executed this

Addendum pursuant to the authority of Ordinance No. .

HAL GRIFFITH JR.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
SS.

COUNTY OF KING )

Oon this_ day of , 1975, before me, the under-
gigned, % Notary Public, in and for the State of Washington, duly
commissioned and sworn, personally appeared HAL GRIFFITH, JR., to.
me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary
act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

‘% WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year in this certifi-
L cate first above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of
Washington, residing at

THE CITY OF SEATTLE,

By
Mayor
! ATTEST:
City Comptroller
STATE OF WASHINGTON)
} ss.
COUNTY OF KING )
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this day of , 1975,

; before me, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the State of
Washington, duly commiscsioned and sworn, personally appeared
WES UHLMAN and C. G. ERLANDSON, to me personally known to he the
Mayo~ and City Cemptroller, respectively, of the City of Seattle,
the municipal corporation that executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged to me that they signed and sealed the same as the
free and voluntary act and deed of said municipal corporation,
and on cath stated that they were authorized to execute said in-
strument, and that the seal affixed is the seal of said municipal
corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year in this certi-
Jficate first above written.

Notary Publlc‘innand for the State of
Washington, residing at

-3~

BN A AR I s - T . N




IR TIME AND DATE STAMP

SPONSORSHIP

THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT 1S SPONSORED FOR FILING WITH THE CITY COUNCIL BY
THE MEMBER(S) OF THE CITY COUNCIL WHOSE SIGNATURE(S) ARE SHOWN BELOW:

e R L

(4

CS. 20.28

FOR CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT USE ONLY .

COMMITTEE(S) REFEPRED TO: /

g

\reizmme 2 @%ﬁ )

PRESIDENT’S SIGNATURE

-}



- TIME AND DATE STAMP

SPONSORSHIP

THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT IS SPONSORED FOR FILING WITH THE CITY COUNCIL BY
THE MEMBER(S) OF THE CITY COUNCIL WHOSE SIGNATURE(S) ARE SHOWN BELOW:

e R Well

\4

FOR CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT USE ONLY

C S.20.28

/9 ¢ / 4
COMMITVEE(S) REFERRED TO: 7

7((.///\—

-}



